

Project: PRAIRIE HILLS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: PRAIRIE HILLS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER, JOE STONESIFER	Bid Estimate: \$ 300,000.00	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Diamond D Bidder: Construction 27287 469th
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 805,356.26	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 12/13/18	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.940.3820
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1		SPECIAL MOBILIZATION - PRAIRIE HILLS	LS	1	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 18,801.07	\$ 18,801.07	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 20,025.00
2		SPECIAL SALVAGE RIPRAP AND RESET	TON	240	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2373	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,119.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 29,662.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,357.00
5	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00
6	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	1060	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 20,140.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 37,100.00
7	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	450.2028	36" RCP FLARE END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 640.20	\$ 640.20	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
9	450.2029	36" RCP FLARE END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
10	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	8.5	\$ 972.00	\$ 8,262.00	\$ 1,006.80	\$ 8,557.80	\$ 885.00	\$ 7,522.50
11	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1000	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,850.00
12	SPECIAL R-4353	BEEHIVE GRATE WITH FRAME	EA	3	\$ 785.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 761.25	\$ 2,283.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	671.6100	TYPE Y FRAME AND GRATE	EA	3	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
14	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	LB	32	\$ 4.35	\$ 139.20	\$ 4.20	\$ 134.40	\$ 4.70	\$ 150.40
15	730.0302	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 1	109	\$ 10.90	\$ 1,188.10	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,155.40	\$ 4.70	\$ 512.30	
16	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	341	\$ 10.80	\$ 3,682.80	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,580.50	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,602.70
17	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	800	\$ 1.10	\$ 880.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00
18	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	10033	\$ 0.05	\$ 501.65	\$ 0.04	\$ 401.32	\$ 0.05	\$ 501.65
19	731.0210	WEED CONTROL - PRAIRIE HILLS	LS	1	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 501.65	\$ 501.65
20	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	3.1	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 6,528.60	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 6,355.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 2,951.20
21	734.0135	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	2542	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,448.50	\$ 1.68	\$ 4,270.56	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,287.80
22	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	\$ 86.50	\$ 605.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,030.00
23	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	15	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	950.5700	LOCATE UTILITIES	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	SPECIAL CONCRETE COLLAR	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASING - HORSESHOE	EA	1	\$ 432.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
28	SPECIAL FILTER		EA	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
29	SPECIAL DEWATERING		LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	SPECIAL MOBILIZATION - PRAIRIE VISTA		LS	1	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,310.68	\$ 7,310.68	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 13,775.00
31	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
32	110.1100	REMOVAL OF EXISTING COCNRETE PAVEMENT	SY	7.8	\$ 15.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 975.00
33	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	35	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00
34	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
35	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISHED	FT	196	\$ 14.85	\$ 2,910.60	\$ 11.22	\$ 2,199.12	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,960.00
36	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	196	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 7,154.00
37	450.2008	18" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
38	450.2009	18" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
39	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	9	\$ 972.00	\$ 8,748.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 7,965.00
40	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1200	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00
41	671.6100	TYPE Y FRAME AND GRATE	EA	1	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 367.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
42	680.0440	TUBING	FT	194	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,134.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,164.00
43	680.1040	4" PIPE SOCK	FT	194	\$ 0.50	\$ 97.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 194.00
44	680.2500	POROUS BACKFILL	TON	28.5	\$ 22.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 570.00
45	700.0310	CLASS B NATURAL STONE	TON	342	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 44.40	\$ 15,184.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,840.00
46	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	21	\$ 10.80	\$ 226.80	\$ 10.50	\$ 220.50	\$ 4.70	\$ 98.70
47	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	20	\$ 1.10	\$ 22.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 21.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
48	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.2	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 421.20	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 190.40
49	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 86.50	\$ 173.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00
50	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	1	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
51	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	327	\$ 3.00	\$ 981.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 719.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,540.00
52	950.5700	LOCATE UTILITIES	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 153,595.95</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 181,181.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 197,103.30</b>
53	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	925	\$ 20.45	\$ 18,916.25	\$ 16.85	\$ 15,586.25	\$ 15.50	\$ 14,337.50
54	450.0150	24" RCP CLASS 3 INSTALL	FT	925	\$ 27.00	\$ 24,975.00	\$ 34.40	\$ 31,820.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 35,150.00
55	450.0163	30" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	398	\$ 29.55	\$ 11,760.90	\$ 24.30	\$ 9,671.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,756.00
56	450.0170	30" RCP INSTALL	FT	398	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 42.65	\$ 16,974.70	\$ 39.00	\$ 15,522.00
57	450.0183	36" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	163	\$ 45.15	\$ 7,359.45	\$ 36.55	\$ 5,957.65	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,379.00
58	450.0190	36" RCP INSTALL	FT	163	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,216.00	\$ 47.85	\$ 7,799.55	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,520.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 80,167.60</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 87,809.55</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 85,664.50</b>
59	SPECIAL 24" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE FURNISH		FT	925	\$ 18.80	\$ 17,390.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 18,685.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,500.00
60	SPECIAL 24" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE INSTALL		FT	925	\$ 26.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 22,431.25	\$ 39.00	\$ 36,075.00
61	SPECIAL 30" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE FURNISH		FT	398	\$ 27.70	\$ 11,024.60	\$ 30.85	\$ 12,278.30	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,542.00
62	SPECIAL 30" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE INSTALL		FT	398	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,542.00	\$ 28.80	\$ 11,462.40	\$ 41.00	\$ 16,318.00
63	SPECIAL 36" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE FURNISH		FT	163	\$ 43.15	\$ 7,033.45	\$ 43.70	\$ 7,123.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,520.00
64	SPECIAL 36" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE INSTALL		FT	163	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,053.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 5,509.40	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,009.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 76,093.05</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 77,489.45</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 95,964.00</b>
65	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	25.5	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 26,392.50	\$ 1,006.80	\$ 25,673.40	\$ 835.00	\$ 21,292.50
66	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	3150	\$ 2.80	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 5,953.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,300.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE 3 BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 35,212.50</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 31,626.90</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 27,592.50</b>
67	SPECIAL PRECAST STORM MH 48"		EA	3	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
68	SPECIAL PRECAST STORM MH 60"		EA	3	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,474.00	\$ 22,422.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
<b>TOTALALTERNATE 4 BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 12,600.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 38,547.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 22,500.00</b>

Project: PRAIRIE HILLS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
Location: PRAIRIE HILLS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER, JOE STONESIFER
Bid Estimate: \$ 300,000.00
RMS Drainage Bidder: and Excavation
Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.
First Rate Bidder: N. Sioux Falls, SD
Runge Bidder: Enterprises, Inc.
Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc. 147 175th
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET
Budget: \$ 805,356.26
Address: PO Box 188
Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD
Address: Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Lettering Date: 12/13/18
City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
City/State/Zip: 57104
City/State/Zip: 57118
City/State/Zip: 57128
City/State/Zip: 507.442.4000
Phone No.: 605.367.8601
Time: 2:00PM
Phone No.: 605.366.5645
Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Phone No.: 605.334.4833
Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Includes itemized list of construction materials and services with pricing, and summary rows for 'TOTAL GROSS BASE BID', 'TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID', 'TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID', and 'TOTAL ALTERNATE 3 BID'.